07-22-1998

Assistant Commissioner for Patent U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME **Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark O Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 100770484 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Tomoaki HATTORI BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA NO. 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: 3. A. X Assignment _ Merger B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes No Security Agreement ____ Change of Name ___ Other ___ 09115,770 Execution Date: July 10, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 10, 1998. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 8967 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 15, 1998 Registration No. 27,075 James A. Oliff egistration No. P-42,168 Jay A. Stelacone Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 40.00 DP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of					(5)	
	Inventor(s)	(1)		Tomoaki HATTORI		(6)	TOTAL TANKS OF THE PARTY OF THE
		(2)				(7)	
		(3)				(8)	and
		(4)				(9)	
(9)	Insert Name of Assign	nee (9)	valua agree	ble considerations (s) to assign, and he	paid to eac creby does as:	f one dollar (\$1.00) a ch of the undersigne sign, transfer and set ov SHIKI KAISHA	d, the undersigned ver to
(10)	Insert Address of	` ′) of			ho-ku, Nagoya-shi,	
(23)	Assignee		Aichi-ken, Japan				
		Ùi ap	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire fight, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as DEVELOPING DEVICE HAVING TONER SUPPLYING ROLL WITH				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Ti	-		FLUORORESIN P	ARTICLES	DISPERSED THERE	IN
	Case Number or Fore Application Number	eign for	(Case No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing Application	g of (1	(12) on <u>July 10</u> , 1998				
(13)	Alternative Identifica for filed applications		(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
obtain connection States the U Assignment identification	2) The undersigned agreening this application of a point of the undersigned agreetion with claims or provided agreeting to the undersigned here. The undersigned here as Assignee of the assigned, and that he as a compared agreeting the assigned and that here if the undersigned here if the undersigned here are for recordation of this of the undersigned here are for recordation of this of the undersigned here are for recordation of this of the undersigned here.	r continuation or forward with suc- gree(s) to execute visions of the Interee(s) to perform eby authorize(s) arom said applica entire interest, and as (they have) not eby grant(s) the elections of the interest of the election of the elect	divise all pernation of the execution of	cion thereof and to ference. comparers and docume on al Convention for firmative acts which discovered the comming any division or comparer to covere the country of the c	cooperate wents and perf Protection of h may be necessioner of Pa livisions or one has (they I ceute, any agi DGE the poweith the rules	form any act which makes a continuing applications applications are to insert to insert to convice the transport of the United States Property of the Makes and the United States Property and the Makes and the United States Property of the Makes and the Makes and the United States Property of the United St	rery way possible in may be necessary in similar agreements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents of the the said ey the entire interest with.
Deste	- 1 10 1000	-	-		* *	Intitlo re	(SEAL)
Date Date		•					
Da!e Date		Name of Inver					
Date							
Date							
Date		-					
Date		-					,
Date		· ·					
	This assignment should J.S.A. If neither, then it s	l preferably be si	med b	pefore: (a) a Notary	Public if wit	thin the U.S.A. (b) a U	
Date	10 1000	Witness		Thousand Sa	to		
Date	- 1 10 1000	Witness		mitsuul	Ohta		

PATENT REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0184